IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA/38

CASE NO. 66,198

RICHARD PULLUM,

Petitioner,

vs.

CINCINNATI, INCORPORATED, etc., et al.,

Respondents.

FILED
SID J. WHILE
DEC 21 1984
CLERK, SUPREME COURT.
By
Chief Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WAYNE HOGAN
BROWN, TERRELL, HOGAN, ELLIS, P.A.
804 Blackstone Building
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
(904) 632-2424

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	i, ii
Preface and Summary of Argument	1-2
Statement of the Case and Facts	3-9
The Certified Question	3
The Statute	3
The Statute As Amended By Our Access To Courts Guarantee	3
The Result Of The Amendment By Our Access To Courts Guarantee	4
The Purpose Of The Statute As Enacted	4
The Purpose Of The Statute Now That It Has Been Amended By Our Access To Courts Guarantee	5
Richard Pullum And The Pressbrake	5
The Issue Is Not Access To Courts	6
The Issue Is Not Denial Of Equal Protection By The Statute As Enacted	7
The Issue Is Denial Of Equal Protection By The Statute Now That It Has Been Amended By The Access To Courts Guarantee	8
The Certified Question - DOES SECTION 95.031(2), FLORIDA STATUTES, DENY EQUAL PROTECTION OF THE LAWS TO PERSONS SUCH AS APPELLANT WHO ARE INJURED BY PRODUCTS DELIVERED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER BETWEEN EIGHT AND TWELVE YEARS PRIOR TO THE INJURY?	10
Argument - THE ACCESS TO COURTS GUARANTEE OF THE FLORIDA CON- STITUTION HAS SO ALTERED SECTION 95.031(2) THAT ITS ONLY REMAINING MEANS OF APPLICATION VIOLATES THE EQUAL PROTECTION CLAUSES OF THE UNITED STATES AND FLORIDA	
CONSTITUTIONS.	10
I. Introduction	10
II. Today's Section 95.031(2): A Mutation by Constitutional Mishap	11

	A. The Purpose Of The Statute And Why It Was Unattainable	11-13
	B. Its Purpose Frustrated, The Statute Now Traps Only The Doubly Unlucky	13-15
III.	The Mutant Statute Denies Equal Protection	15-22
IV.	The Mutant Statute Is Intractably And Incurably Defective	22-23
V.	The Purk Decision Dealt With An Entirely Different Equal Protection Challenge And Does Not Control This Case	23-27
Conclusion		27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Aldana v. Holub</u> , 381 So.2d 231 (Fla. 1980)	22, 23, 27
Atlantic Coast Line RR. Co. v. Ivey, 148 Fla. 680, 5 So.2d 244, 247 (1942)	20
Battilla v. Allis Chalmers Mfg. Co., 392 So.2d 874 (Fla. 1981)	passim
Bauld v. J. A. Jones Construction Co., 357 So.2d 401 (Fla. 1978)	7, 24, 26
<u>Caldwell v. Mann</u> , 26 So.2d 788 (Fla. 1946)	20, 22
<pre>Carter v. Sparkman, 335 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1975)</pre>	22
<pre>Cates v. Graham, 451 So.2d 475, 477 (Fla. 1984)</pre>	7
Department of Revenue v. Amrep Corp., 358 So.2d 1343, 1349 (Fla. 1978)	15
Diamond v. E. R. Squibb and Sons, 397 So.2d 671 (Fla. 1981)	passim
Florida State Board of Dentistry v. Mick, 361 So.2d 414 (Fla. 1978)	18
Georgia Southern Florida Railway v. Seven-Up Bottling Company 175 So.2d 39 (Fla. 1965)	, 18, 19, 22
<u>Haber v. State</u> , 396 So.2d 707, 708 (Fla. 1981)	15
<u>Hoffman v. Jones</u> , 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973)	9
Lasky v. State Farm Ins. Co., 296 So.2d 9, 18 (Fla. 1974)	15, 24
<u>Loftin v. Crowley's, Inc.</u> , 150 Fla. 836, 8 So.2d 909 (1942)	20
Mikell v. Henderson, 63 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1953)	17, 21
Moore v. Thompson, 126 So.2d 543 (Fla. 1960)	17, 21
Ostendorf v. Turner, 426 So.2d 539, 544 (Fla. 1982)	8, 16, 21
Overland Construction Co. v. Sirmons, 369 So.2d 572, 574 (Fla. 1979)	passim
Pullum v. Cincinnati, Incorporated, So.2d ,	4

Dullium or Ginningshi Tunnungshid Go 2d	
Pullum v. Cincinnati, Incorporated, So.2d 9 FLW 2405 (Fla. 1st DCA Nov. 16, 1984)	3
Purk v. Federal Press Co., 387 So.2d 354 (Fla. 1980)	passim
Rollins v. State, 354 So.2d 61 (Fla. 1978)	18, 19, 21
State v. Blackburn, 104 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1958)	19
<pre>State v. Lee, 356 So.2d 276, 279 (Fla. 1978)</pre>	8, 19
Zobel v. Williams, 457 U.S. 55, 65, 72 L.Ed.2d 672, 681, 102 S.Ct. 2309 (1982)	15, 16, 3
Other Authorities:	
Fla. Stat. Section 95.031(2) (1977)	passim
Fla. Stat. Section 95.11(3)(a)(e) (1977)	13
Fla. Stat. Section 95.11(3)(c) (1977)	11
Fla. Constitution, Art. 1, Sec. 21 (1968)	4, 11

21
